

05/2025

Your Adviser's Charges

SPECIALIST IN INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

VISION

If you would like us to either appoint a new adviser where one is not currently linked to your account and facilitate an adviser charge or facilitate an adviser charge for an existing adviser, please complete the following information. Your financial adviser will need to advise you about the VAT treatment on these payments. Please note that we are unable to facilitate adviser charges on offshore bonds.

Adviser name		
Annual servicing charge	£ OR % of the total assets under management with Quilter Cheviot on a continuing basis.	
Is VAT applicable to the ongoing annual servicing charge? It is your adviser's responsibility to determine this.	Yes No	
Initial Charge	£ OR % of all new funds invested into your portfolio.	
Is VAT applicable to the initial charge? It is your adviser's responsibility to determine this.	Yes No	
If you answered a percentage payment above, how long would you like this instruction to remain in place?	 For the initial investment only For 12 months from the date of this instruction Until cancelled in writing (this option will be applied if you do not make a selection) 	
Scope of this instruction This instruction should cover the following accounts opened in my name (including joint accounts).	 Core and ISA accounts SIPP or personal pension Trusts where I am a trustee, please give the name of the trust: 	
	Company account, please give name of the company:	

Vision Investment Portal Fee

In respect of due diligence on the discretionary fund management marketplace and on investment portal provision the following additional charge will apply and be paid to Vision Investment Portal:

- For Discretionary Portfolio Service clients 0.3% plus VAT on the first £1million, 0.2% thereafter
- For Managed Portfolio Service clients 0.20% plus VAT
- For Managed IDX Portfolio Service clients 0.1% plus VAT

Any percentage charge is based on the value of the portfolio (including ISAs) at each month end averaged over the charging period. All ongoing charges are deducted quarterly in arrears at the end of March, June. September and December.

Authority to your financial adviser

Please note that it is our standard practice to grant online access to the organisation named above so that your financial adviser can view your portfolio(s) via our online portal. Such access may be granted to any individual adviser named above as well as other staff at their organisation who assist in the provision of their service to you so may include support and administrative staff and/or other regulated advisers. If you have any questions about this please contact your Investment Manager.

If you agree, we can accept instructions from your named financial adviser (where applicable) to make a payment to one of your nominated bank accounts (or to HMRC). We may also accept instructions from support and administrative staff or other regulated advisers working for the same organisation as your named financial adviser to make payments to one of your nominated bank accounts or to HMRC.

Please tick this box if you would like to grant this authority to your financial adviser and other staff at the organisation named above

Acceptance of charges

I/We agree to the terms and charges outlined in this page and confirm I am happy for the adviser firm named above to be linked to my account.

Signature	Signatory 1	Signatory 2
Date	/ /	/ /
Print name		

Thank you for completing this form

Email: Simply scan your completed forms, or attach the PDF, and email them to your investment manager or financial adviser (if you have one).

Post: To your investment manager at your local Quilter Cheviot office or to your financial adviser (if you have one).

Internal use only Account Numbers:	
IM Name and code:	

Quilter Cheviot and Quilter Cheviot Investment Management are trading names of Quilter Cheviot Limited, Quilter Cheviot International Limited and Quilter Cheviot Europe Limited. Quilter Cheviot Limited is registered in England and Wales with number 01923571, registered office at Senator House, 85 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4V 4AB. Quilter Cheviot Limited is a member of the London Stock Exchange, authorised and regulated by the UK Financial Conduct Authority and as an approved Financial Services Provider by the Financial Services Authority. In South Africa. Quilter Cheviot Limited has established a branch in the Dubai International Financial Centre (DIFC) with number 2084 which is regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. Promotions of financial information made by Quilter Cheviot International Limited is registered in Jersey with number 128676, registered office at 3rd Floor, Windward House, La Route de la Liberation, St Helier, JEI 10J, Jersey and is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland, and is registered in Ireland with number 643307, registered office at Hambleden House, 19-26 Lower Pembroke Street, Dublin DO2 WV96.